CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0453

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2023 BUDGET TO COVER CLAIMS

WHEREAS, the 2023 budget allowance for claims is insufficient to cover known claims payable; and,

WHEREAS, due to vacant positions, the Department of Public Works has incurred enough savings to cover the estimated claims overage; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it to be in the best interest of the City of West Allis that a budget transfer be made from the Public Works personnel budget to the claims account in the Attorney's Office.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the 2023 Budget is hereby amended by transferring \$150,000 from the Public Works salaries account 100-4201-535.11-01, to the Attorney's Office claims account 100-0302-516.61-02.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0453" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

BEFORE ADOPTION

R-2023-0453 (Non-existent)

AFTER ADOPTION

R-2023-0453(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Vince Vitale					
Ald. Ray Turner					
Ald. Tracy Stefanski					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Thomas Lajsic					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Rosalie Reinke					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Attest		Presidi	Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis			Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		
11000 1 11110		1 11113			